
ALABAMA
State Agency: Alabama Safe State Program
Box 870388
Tuscaloosa, AL 35487-0388
Contact: John A. Sikes
Phone: (205) 348-4667
Email: jsikes@css.ua.edu

ALASKA
State Agency: Alaska Department of Labor/Workforce Development
OSH
3301 Eagle St Ste 305
Anchorage, AK 99510
Contact: Thomas Brudnicki
Other: In Alaska:  (800) 770-4940
Phone: (907) 269-4951
Fax: (907) 269-4950
Email: thomas_brudnicki@labor.state.ak.us

ARKANSAS
State Agency: Arkansas Dept of Environmental Quality
8001 National Drive
P.O. Box 8913
Little Rock, AR 72219-8913
Contact: Herman L.  Springer
Phone: (501) 682-0717
Email: springer@adeq.state.ar.us

COLORADO
State Agency: Colorado Dept. of Public Health and Environment
APCD-SS-B1
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO 80246-1530
Contact: Larry L. Dover
Phone: (303) 692-3158
Fax: (303) 782-0278
Email: larry.dover@state.co.us



CONNECTICUT
State Agency: Connecticut Department of Public Health
Division of Environmental Health
410 Capitol Avenue MS #12 APP
P.O. Box 340308
Hartford, CT 06134-0308
Contact: Leslie Cole
Phone: (860) 509-7559
Fax: (860) 509-8457
Email: leslie.cole@po.state.ct.us

DELAWARE
State Agency: Delaware Dept. of Administrative Services
Division of Facilities Management
540 South Dupont Highway, Suite 1
Dover, DE 19901
Contact: Doyle Tiller
Phone: (302) 739-5644
Fax: (302) 739-3037
Email: dtiller@state.de.us

FLORIDA
State Agency: Department of Business & Professional
Regulation
Asbestos Licensing Unit
1940 N Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0771
Contact: George Ayrish
Phone: (850) 921-4202
Fax: (850) 922-2316
Email: George.Ayrish@dbpr.state.fl.us

IDAHO
State Agency: Idaho Division of Building Safety
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0060
Contact: Gary Barnes
Phone: (208) 334-3896



ILLINOIS
State Agency: Illinois Department of Public Health,
Division of Environmental Health
525 West Jefferson Street
Springfield, IL 62761
Contact: R. Kent Cook
Phone: (217) 782-3517
Fax: (217) 785-5897
Email: kcook@idph.state.il.us

INDIANA
State Agency: Indiana Department of Environmental
Management, Office of Air Quality
100 North Senate Avenue
P.O. Box 6015
Indianapolis, IN 46206-6015
Contact: David K. White
Phone: (317) 232-8219
Fax: (317) 233-3257
Email: dwhite@dem.state.in.us

IOWA
State Agency: Iowa Dept. of Education, School Facilities
Administration and Accreditation
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146
Contact: C. Milton Wilson
Phone: (515) 281-4743

KANSAS
State Agency: Kansas Dept. of Health and Environment,
Asbestos Control Section
Forbes Field Building 740
Topeka, KS 66620-7430
Contact: Scott Bangert
Phone: (785) 296-1689
Email: sbangert@kdhe.state.ks.us

KENTUCKY
State Agency: Kentucky Dept. of Environmental Protection
Division for Air Quality
803 Schenkel Lane
Frankfort, KY 40601
Contact: Parker Moore
Phone: (502) 573-3382
Fax: (502) 573-3787
Email: Parker.Moore@mail.state.ky.us 



LOUISIANA
State Agency: Department of Environmental Quality,
Permits Division
Registration & Certifications Unit
7290 Bluebonnet Blvd
Baton Rouge, LA 70810
Contact: Edward W. Sanchez, Jr.
Phone: (225) 765-2526
Fax: (225) 765-2559
Email: edward_s@ ldeq.org
Note: phone, fax and address will change in June 2003

MAINE
State Agency: State of Maine,
Department of Environmental Protection
State House Station No. 17
Augusta, ME 04333
Contact: Robert M. Clark
Phone: (207) 287-2651
Email: Robert.M.Clark@maine.gov

MARYLAND
State Agency: Maryland Department of the Environment
1800 Washington Blvd.  STE 725
Baltimore, MD 21230-1720
Contact: Mardel Knight
Phone: (410) 537-3801
Fax: (410) 537-3924
Email: mknight@mde.state.md.us

MASSACHUSETTS
State Agency: Massachusetts Dept. of Labor and Workforce
Development
Division of Occupational Safety
399 Washington St 5th Fl
Boston, MA 02108
Contact: Michelle Gonsalves
Phone: (617) 727-7047
Fax: (617) 727-7568
Email: MGonsalves@dos.eol.state.ma.us



MICHIGAN
State Agency: State of Michigan,
Bureau of Safety and Regulation
Occupational Health Division
7150 Harris Drive
Lansing, MI 48909-8143
Contact: Susan Baldwin
Phone: (517) 322-1320
Fax: (517) 322-1713
Email: sbaldw@michigan.gov

MINNESOTA
State Agency: Minnesota Dept. of Health,
Asbestos Unit
121 East Seventh Pl Suite 220
P.O. Box 64975
St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
Contact: Dan Locher
Phone: (651) 215-0892
Email: dan.locher@health.state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI
State Agency: Mississippi Department of
Environmental Quality
101 W Capitol St
Jackson, MS 39201
Contact: Dwight Wylie
Phone: (601) 961-5171
Email: danny_jackson@deq.state.ms.us

MISSOURI
State Agency: Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
PO Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176
Contact:  David Lamb
Phone: (573) 751-4817
Fax: (573) 751-2706
Email: nrlambd@mail.dnr.state.mo.us



MONTANA
State Agency: Department of Environmental
Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620
Contact: John Podolinsky  
Phone: (406) 444-3490
Fax: (406) 444-1499
Email: jpodolinsky@state.mt.us  

NEBRASKA
State Agency: Nebraska Health & Human Services
Department of Regulations and Licensure
Asbestos Control Program
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 95007
Lincoln, NE 68509-5007
Contact: Robert J. Donahue
Phone: (402) 471-0783
Fax: (402) 471-8833
Email: robert.donahue@hhss.state.ne.us

NEVADA
State Agency: Nevada Occupational Safety and Health,
Enforcement Section
400 West King St Suite 200
Carson City, NV 89710
Contact: David Going
Phone: (702) 687-5240

NEW HAMPSHIRE
State Agency: Department of Health and Human Services
Office of Health Management
Bureau of Health Risk Assessment
6 Hazen Drive
Concord, NH 03301-6527
Contact: Joy E.  Perkins
Phone: (603) 271-4609
Fax: (603) 271-2667
Email: jperkins@dhhs.state.nh.us



NEW JERSEY
State Agency: State of New Jersey, Department of Health
& Senior Services
PO Box 369
Trenton, NJ 08625-0369
Contact: James A. Brownlee
Phone: (609) 588-3120
Fax: (609) 584-5370
Email: James.Brownlee@doh.state.nj.us

NEW YORK
State Agency: NYS Department of Health,
Asbestos Safety Training Program,
Bureau of Occupational Health
Flanigan Sq Rm 230
547 River St
Troy, NY 12180
Contact: Richard Davis
Phone: (518) 402-7940
Fax: (518) 402-7949
Email: rtd01@health.state.ny.us

NORTH CAROLINA
State Agency: Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Public Health
Health Hazards Control Unit
1912 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1912
Contact: John J. "Pat" Curran  
Phone: (919) 733-0200  
Fax: (919) 733-8493  
Email: pat.curran@ncmail.net

NORTH DAKOTA
State Agency: North Dakota Dept of Health
1200 Missouri Avenue
Box 5520
Bismarck, ND 58506-5520
Contact: Christopher Schmaltz
Phone: (701) 328-5188
Fax: (701) 328-5200
Email: cschmalt@state.nd.us



OHIO
State Agency: Ohio Department of Health
P.O. Box 118
246 North High Street
Columbus, OH 43266-0118
Contact: Mark Needham
Phone: (614) 466-0061
Fax: (614) 752-4157
Email: mneedham@gu.odh.state.oh.us

OKLAHOMA
State Agency: Oklahoma Dept of Labor
Asbestos Section
4001 N Lincoln Blvd
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-5212
Contact: Laurie Allen
Phone: (405) 528-1500
Fax: (405) 524-6793
Email: lallen@oklaosf.state.ok.us

OREGON
State Agency: State of Oregon, Dept. of Environmental
Quality
2020 SW 4th Ave Suite 400
Portland, OR 97201-4987
Contact: David Wall
Phone: (503) 229-5364
Fax: (503) 229-5265
Email: wall.dave@deq.state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA
State Agency: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Labor and Industry
7th & Forster Streets Rm1623
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Contact: Mandy Zimmerman
Phone: (717) 772-3396
Fax: (717)705-0196
Email: amzimmerma@state.pa.us



RHODE ISLAND
State Agency: State of Rhode Island and Providence
Plantations, Department of Health
Office of Occupational Health
206 Cannon Building
Three Capitol Hill, Room 206
Providence, RI 02908
Contact: Alfred J.  Cabral
Phone: (401) 222-3601
Fax: (401) 222-2456
Email: ajc@doh.state.ri.us

SOUTH CAROLINA
State Agency: Dept. of Health and Environmental Control
Program Development & Support Division
Bureau of Air Quality
2600 Bull St
Columbia, SC 29201
Contact: Lynn Barnes
Phone: (803) 898-4298 or (804) 898-4281
Email: barnesls@.dhec.state.sc.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA
State Agency: Dept. of Environment and Natural Resources
Waste Management  Program
Joe Foss Building
523 East Capitol Street
Pierre, SD 57501

TEXAS
State Agency: Texas Dept. of Health,
Toxic Substances Control Div
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, TX 78756
Contact: Jorge Montemayor
Phone: (512) 834-6600x2483
Fax: (512) 834-6644
Email: Jorge.Montemayor@tdh.state.tx.us



UTAH
State Agency: UT Div of Air Quality,
150 North 1950 West
PO Box 144820
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4820
Contact: Bryce Bird
Phone: (801) 536-4064 or (801) 536-4099
Email: bbird@utah.gov

VERMONT
State Agency: Vermont Department of Health,
Division of  Health Protection
Asbestos & Lead Regulatory Program
108 Cherry Street
P.O. Box 70
Burlington, VT 05402
Contact: Fonda Rice
Phone: (802) 863-7236
Fax: (802) 863-7483
Email: FoRicer@vdh.state.vt.us

VIRGINIA
State Agency: Commonwealth of Virginia,
Dept. of Professional & Occupational Regulation
3600 West Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23230-4917
Contact: David Dick
Phone: (804) 367-8595
Fax: (804) 367-2475
Email: dick@dpor.state.va.us

WASHINGTON
State Agency: Washington Department of Labor and
Industries, Asbestos Certification
P.O. Box 44614
Tumwater, WA 98504-4614
Contact: Kari Butler
Phone: (360) 902-5435
Fax: (360) 902-5438
Email: butm235@lni.wa.gov



WEST VIRGINIA
State Agency: West Virginia Bureau for Health,
Office of Environmental Health Services
815 Quarrier Street
Suite 418
Charleston, WV 25301-2616
Contact: Lee Miller
Phone: (304) 558-6718
Fax: (304) 558-1289
Email: leemiller@wvdhhr.org

WISCONSIN
State Agency: Asbestos & Lead Section
Division of Public Health
PO Box 2659
Madison, WI 53701-2659
Contact: Shelley Bruce
Phone: (608) 267-0928
Fax: (608) 266-9711
Email: brucesa@dhfs.state.wi.us


